File No. CC-HR-21-/0081/2023/Section(Rectt)

पावर ग्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

केन्द्रीय कार्यालय / CORPORATE CENTRE

Section(Recruitment)

SUBJECT

Main Category

•

Sub Category

:

Description

RTI - Sh. Arnab Biswas

OTHER DETAILS

Language

English

Remarks

.

Note No. #1

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED CORPORATE HR RECRUITMENT GROUP

Ref: C/HR/Rectt./RTI- Appeal /00071

15.12.2023

Date:

Sub: Reply to RTI Appeal - 00071 received from Sh. Arnab Biswas

We are in receipt of RTI Appeal Reg. No.: PGCIL/A/E/23/00071 received from Sh. Arnab Biswas vide which he is seeking information pertaining to Service Agreement Bond.

The proposed reply is tabulated below:

Honorable Executive Director (CP) & Appellate Authority Sir. The CPIO has refused to provide the information stating clause 8(1)(d) of the RTI Act 2005 CPIO stated that the Service Agreement Bond and Internal Note Sheet approval for this Service agreement Bond is Intellectual property and cannot be shared. PGCIL is a Government Entity within the definition under Article 21 of the Constitution of India. Hence, PGCIL recruitment advertisement no CC/10/2023 dated 04.11.2023 is Query a public employment as pr Article 16 of the Constitution of India. It emerges from this advertisement that there is a Service Agreement Bond. Therefore, this Service Agreement Bond cannot be an Intellectual Property. View above, your kind intervention is sought in this RTI and request to provide the information sought vide RTI reference no PGCIL/R/E/23/00447 dated 10 Nov 2023 Service Agreement Bond is an internal document of the Company which is required to be submitted only by a few candidates who are finally selected.

Reply

It is reiterated that Service Agreement Bond is Intellectual Property of POWERGRID and there is no larger public interest being served in disclosure of the same.

Accordingly, the documents sought by the Appellant cannot be furnished under clause 8(1)(d) of the RTI Act 2005.

The aforesaid proposed reply is submitted for consideration and approval of CGM(HR).

Upon approval, the reply shall be forwarded to the RTI Cell, for onward submission to CPIO.

(Lata Choudhary)

Ch. Mgr. (HR)

Sr. GM (HR)

CGM (HR)

Dappeal dated 06122023.pdf

15/12/2023 3:35 PM

लता चौधरी|LATA CHOUDHARY (मु. प्रबन्धक|CH MGR(HR-RECTT))

Note No. #2

18/12/2023 9:54 AM

SURENDRA KUMAR MAJHI (SR. GM (HR-RECTT,WELFARE,RTI & GRIEV.))

Note No. #3

21/12/2023 10:10 AM

PK HARINARAYANAN (CGM(HR))

Note No. #4

21/12/2023 11:22 AM

SURENDRA KUMAR MAJHI (SR. GM (HR-RECTT,WELFARE,RTI & GRIEV.))

 $https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/NODAL/rti_appeal_details.php?reg=...$

Note No. #1

Attachment:Appeal dated 06122023.pdf

	RTI APPEAL	DETAILS	
RTI Appeal Registration No. :		RTI Appeal Received Date :	06/12/2023
RTI Request Registration No. :	PGCIL/R /E/23/00447	RTI Request Registration Date :	10/11/2023
Name:	Arnab Biswas	Gender:	Male
Address:	Flat No. 2A, AE-29, Street No. 78, Action Area - 1A, New TownKolkata		
Pin Code:	700163		
State :	West Bengal	Country:	India
Phone:	+91-9735235316	Mobile No :	+91-9735235316
Email :	arnabbiswas.me@gma	ail.com	
Status :	Urban	Educational Status	: Above Graduate
Citizenship :	Indian	Is Appellant below poverty line?	v No
CPIO of Public Authority Approached		CPIO's Order/Decision Date	DIOVICICAL
CPIO's Order/Decision			
Ground For Appeal	: Refused access to Inf	formation Requested	
Text of RTI Fir Appeal	Honourable Executive Director (CP) & Appellate Authority Sir, The CPIO has refused to provide the information stating clause 8(1)(d) of the RTI Act, 2005. CPIO stated that the Service Agreement Bond and Internal Note-Sheet approval for this Service Agreement Bond is Intellectual Property and cannot be shared. PGCIL is a Government Entity within the definition under Article 12 of the Constitution of India. Hence, PGCIL recruitment advertisement no. CC/10/2023		